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li'.INo Hearing is Set 
The Honorable Judge Erik D. Price FILED 16 MAY 16 P 3 :19 
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STATE OF WASlllNGTON 
THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 

MIKE KREIDLER, 
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER, 

Petitioner, 
v. 

NO. 04-2-02427-4 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

CASCADE NATIONAL INSURANCE 
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Res ondent. 

This will hereby certify that on the date below, I mailed or emailed a true and correct 

copy of the Thirty-Second Report of Receiver, Exhibits A, B, and C, and Certificate of 

Service via the U.S. Mail, first-class postage prepaid, in sealed envelopes, from Olympia, 

Washington, or if indicated by electronic mail, to the following interested parties: 

Robert Draper, Sr. VP 
Columbia Bank 
Special Credits Department 
Per agreement via electronic mail to: rdraper@columbiabank.com 

Harold Anderson 
Per agreement via electronic mail to handa@bendbroadband.com 
Former President of Cascade Majority Shareholder 

Donald Anderson 
Eisenhower & Carlson PLLC 
Per agreement via electronic mail to danderson@eisenhowerlaw.com 
Attorneys for Columbia Bank 
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Per agreement, via electronic mail to mgossler@mpba.com and eservice@mpba.com 
Attorneys for Harold Anderson 

Joseph K. Hegedus 
Per agreement, via electronic mail to hegedus@lbbslaw.com 
Special Request for Notice 

Larry Morrison, President 
Business Transition Network, Inc. 
Per agreement, via electronic mail to larry.morrison@comcast.net 
Former Outside Director of Cascade 
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W. Theodore V antler Wel, Attorney at Law 
Per agreement, via electronic mail totheo@vjbm.com 
Attorney for Morrison and Lebo 

Robert R. Rubin 
Per agreement, via electronic mail to brubin@boutinjones.com 
Attorneys for Mainstay Business Solutions 

John W. Wolfe 
DLA Piper LLP 
701 5th Avenue, Suite 7000 
Seattle, WA 98104-7044 
Attorney for Harold Anderson 

Mike Kreidler, Ins. Commissioner 
16 Per agreement, via electronic mail to mikek@oic.wa.gov 

1 7 Marshall McGinnis, Deputy Receiver 
c/o Cascade National Insurance Company 

18 Per agreement, via electronic mail to mmcginnis@cascadenational.com 
For Cascade National Insurance Company 

19 
Jim Odiorne, Receiver 

20 Office of Insurance Commissioner 
Per agreement, via electronic mail to jimo@oic.wa.gov 

21 For Cascade National Insurance Company 

22 Victoria L. Vreeland 
Vreeland Law PLLC 

23 Per agreement, via electronic mail to vicky@vreeland-law.com 

24 Alaska Guaranty Association 
Susan R. Daniels, AIGA Administrator 

25 Per agreement, via electronic mail to sdaniels@nadj.com 
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1 C. Guerry Collins, Esq. 
Per agreement, via electronic mail to gcollins@lockelord.com 

2 For CA Ins. Guarantee Association (CIGA) 

3 Oregon Insurance Guaranty Association 
David C. Johnson, Administrator 

4 Per agreement, via electronic mail to djohnson.oiga@frontier.com 

5 WA Insurance Guaranty Association 
c/o Western Guaranty Fund Services, Dave Edwards 

6 per agreement, via electronic mail to dedwards@wgfs.org 

7 Alaska Division of Insurance 
Linda S. Hall, Director of Juneau Office 

8 Per agreement, via electronic mail to linda.hall@alaska.gov 

9 John Mellen (Retired) 
David Russell 

1 O Law Offices of Keller Rohrback, LLP 
Per agreement, via electronic mail to drussell@kellerrohrback.com 

11 Attorney for Harold Anderson 

12 Richard Alan Stout 
Richard Alan Stout, Attorney at Law LLC 

13 Per agreement, via electronic mail to alanstoutl@msn.com 
Attorney for Amica Mutual Insurance Co. 

14 
Bradley W. Hoff 

15 Foster Pepper PLLC 
Per agreement, via electronic mail to hoffb@foster.com 

16 Attorney for Claimant James T. Feltman 

DATED this \ LQ ~ day of May, 2016. 
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~~~ 
D ~LER, Legal Assistant 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 3 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASIDNGTON 
1125 Washington Street SE 

POBox40100 
Olympia, WA 98504-0100 

(360) 664-9006 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

